BOWLING GREEN*

ROAD RUNNERS

MONSTER DASH 5K
Bowling Green, Kentucky 10/27/12

SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE RACE DIRECTOR:

* We did have several people accidentally cut the
course a lap short. Corrections have been made
where people came forward or we determined
this during the event.*

Age Group Results - Top Males Overall in 5K division.

Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 711 David Haynes 0:19:42 37 M
2 720  Harlan Holmes 0:20:12 26 M
3 500 Gavin Knies 0:20:31 18 M

Age Group Results - Top Females Overall in 5K division.

Place Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1 376  Susana Beraun 0:22:46 30 F
2 702 Jennifer Grieshop 0:23:30 31 F
3 913  Courtney Davenport 0:23:38 26 F

Age Group Results - Top Male Masters (50-59) in 5K division.
Place Bib # Name Finish Age Gender
1 729 David Jaska 0:26:34 55 M

Age Group Results - Top Female Masters (50-59) in 5K division.
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 870 Lilly Wheet 0:25:32 52 F

Age Group Results - Top Male Grand Masters (60-69) in 5K division.
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 850 Jim Thomas 0:31:12 64 M

Age Group Results - Top Female Grand Masters (60-69) in 5K division.
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 345 Huda Melky 0:28:27 62 F



Age Group Results for Male 10 and Under in division 5K

Place

Age Group Results for Male 11-14 in division 5K

Place

Age Group Results for Male 15-19 in division 5K

Place
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Bib #
750
901
561
492
831
725
721
753
726
349
891

Bib #
771
497
437
898
765
369
388
740
678
879
860
617
902
498
146
759

Bib #
772
791
368
875
496
748
676
795
861

Name

Drew Law
Bryce McAlister
Ethan Gentry
Taylor Henson
Dylan Sparks
Colt Jackson
Jaxon Hope
Adam Logsdon
Jake Jackson
Joseph Harmon
Ethan Guthrie

Name

Caleb MEador
Simon Gill
Mitchell Dodson
Brent Mcalister
Noah McAdams
Wilson Blakemon
Carson Johnson
Ethan Jones
Dakota Duncan
Brandon Wilson
Harrison Tucker
Caleb Bengtson
Caleb Swanson
Richard Gill
Colin Pike

Zac Mahaney

Name

Lucas P

Clayton Palmer
Nathaniel Hucheson
Jonathan Whittinghill
Ethan Gill

Parker Kuhn

Austin Drexler

Regis Pearson

Jake Turner

Finish
0:27:22
0:28:20
0:28:26
0:28:38
0:32:46
0:37:19
0:38:28
0:38:59
0:43:30
0:53:05
0:53:05

Finish
0:21:08
0:21:38
0:26:14
0:26:57
0:27:09
0:27:51
0:29:29
0:32:47
0:34.07
0:37:09
0:37:14
0:37:19
0:37:19
0:44:37
0:54:13
0:59:30

Finish
0:20:32
0:21:56
0:22:59
0:23:35
0:25:33
0:26:12
0:27:53
0:31:12
0:41:11

Age
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14
12
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14
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12
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13
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13
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16
16
17
16
16
18
19
19
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Age Group Results for Male 20-29 in division 5K

Place

Age Group Results for Male 30-39 in division 5K

Place
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Bib #
660
390
484
621
398
800
736
669
820
675
649
884
559
701
399
805
855
494
886
728
644
615
619
827
767
631

Bib #
389
387
685
843
712
857
563
665
847
848
560

Adam Wink

Name

Gabriel Conway
Matthew Irvin
Robert Reeves

Zachary Bloodworth

Jake Doran
Kalen Plummer
Kevin Johnson
Chris Davis

Evan Scharlow
Aaron Drexler
Drew Cassady
Kevin Winn
Jordon Randolph
Adam Goforth
Kyle King

Adam Reed
Daniel Tinsley
Matt Thompson
Leah Wood
Adam Jaggers
Russell Callaham
Doug Bayles
Miljan Blagojevic
Armin Smailhodzic
Jeremy McGinty
Jeremy Broady

Name

Jason Grieshop
Matt Reynolds
David Ennis
Wade Stone
Todd Hazel
David Tooley
Josh Gable
Brandon Crouch
Andrew Thomas
Brent Thomas
Brandon Gentry

0:43:54

Finish
0:20:57
0:21:46
0:21:51
0:23:34
0:24:27
0:25:04
0:25:49
0:26:41
0:27:18
0:28:09
0:30:15
0:30:34
0:31:28
0:31:37
0:32:20
0:33:53
0:35:21
0:37:28
0:39:35
0:41:42
0:43:18
0:43:21
0:43:25
0:43:54
0:44:05
0:49:28

Finish
0:21:42
0:23:33
0:23:48
0:24:54
0:25:34
0:26:14
0:26:39
0:26:41
0:27:34
0:27:40
0:28:27

15

Age
28
29
24
26
23
20
28
26
24
21
23
25
26
26
24
26
27
28
29
27
29
28
24
25
26
24

Age
33
36
33
39
38
37
34
36
39
39
35

Gender
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Age Group Results for Male 40-49 in division 5K

Place
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342
366
692
671
650
903
624
812
609
730
737
761
818
813
814
828
756
393
773
499
815
852
614
353
912
745
810
392
606

Bib #
874
431
653
763
893
700
909
862
365
483
486
778

Cory Rhodes
Eric Baker

John Flores
Chris Dendy
Marty Cassady
Kevin Swanson
Sam Booth
Bruce Roberts
John Bailey
David Johns
Ryan Johnson
Nicholas Matar
Kate Sam
Ashley Rodgers
Deryck Rodgers
Daniel Smith
Chris Madison
Jason Bolin
Josh Meador
Kevin Hope

Rob Rucker
Dale Thompson
Scott Barbee
Gregory Arbuckle
Jon Durlauf
Jacob Kittinger
Shawn Rhodes
Les Harlow
Jerome Anderson

Name

Jeff Whittinghill
Michael Dodson
Dennis Chaney
Ken May

Travis Meserve
Randy Gilbert
Bret Smith
Shane Vandiver
Richard Gregory
Joe Douglas

Pat Hardesty
Dale Miller

0:28:50
0:29:09
0:29:17
0:29:29
0:30:21
0:30:24
0:30:30
0:32:04
0:33:11
0:33:35
0:34:12
0:35:25
0:35:28
0:36:29
0:36:30
0:36:31
0:36:34
0:37:30
0:38:07
0:38:33
0:38:59
0:40:15
0:40:16
0:41:06
0:41:16
0:41:52
0:41:53
0:43:39
0:44:30

Finish
0:22:12
0:26:57
0:27:17
0:27:17
0:27:40
0:27:41
0:27:46
0:28:14
0:28:23
0:29:15
0:29:20
0:29:24

36
34
37
30
38
38
34
37
31
38
36
30
32
30
30
30
39
38
35
34
34
36
36
37
31
30
39
36
31

Age
49
48
49
40
42
44
41
41
42
49
45
44
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Age Group Results for Male 50-59 in division 5K

Place
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362
719
906
679
896
866
491
907
674
658
717
817
694

Bib #
682
698
645
786
822
691
792
749
637
897
643
635

Kevin Daugherty
Joseph Hollingsworth
Mike Gladen
Larry Duncan
Mark Perdue
Ken Waddell
Brian Watkins
Tim Gladon
Todd Douglas
Steve Coleman
Joe Hodges
Melissa Rush
Ricky Foxall

Name

Phil Eason
Kerry Garmon
Mickey Calvert
Brent Oglesbee
marty Shelton
Samuel Flener
Digby Palmer
Keith Lancaster
John Bryce
Steve Hussung
Myron Callaham
Mike Brown

0:31:07
0:31:30
0:36:51
0:37:23
0:37:36
0:39:24
0:41:22
0:43:06
0:43:59
0:44:40
0:52:05
0:58:31
1:04:45

Finish
0:27:13
0:29:13
0:32:11
0:32:55
0:33:59
0:35:11
0:35:45
0:37:03
0:38:45
0:39:38
0:49:30
0:52:15

Age Group Results for Male 60 and Over in division 5K

Place

Age Group Results for Female 10 and Under in division 5K

Place
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Bib #
684

Bib #
836
894
654
613
355
601
892
449

Name
Stan Edwards

Name

Haley Stevens
Lauren Perdue
Alivia Christian
Madeline Barbee
Phoebe Arbuckle
Addison Allen
Audrey Paynter
Maria Dodson

Finish
0:31:17

Finish
0:32:28
0:37:35
0:38:50
0:40:16
0:41:05
0:41:15
0:41:16
0:42:16

45
41
44
46
43
43
48
41
43
49
45
48
48

Age
59
57
55
55
52
53
50
54
53
53
58
55

Age
64

Age
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Gender
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M

Gender
F
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9 380 Madison Conner 0:43:01 9 F
10 605 Emily Anderson 0:44:26 8 F
11 900 Kara Mcalister 0:44:42 10 F
12 361  Abigil Daugherty 0:46:07 7 F
13 657  Elizabeth Coleman 0:49:31 9 F
14 835  Peyton Steelman 0:50:20 8 F
15 625 Hayden Botts 0:54:49 9 F
16 842 Samantha Stone 0:54:49 9 F
17 710 Maddey Hatton 0:54:53 10 F
18 350 Natalie Harmon 1:00:09 6 F
Age Group Results for Female 11-14 in division 5K
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 741 Taylor Jones 0:23:46 14 F
2 747  Annemarie Knutson 0:24:33 11 F
3 397 Allie Perkins 0:27:19 13 F
4 877 Emma Willey 0:31:02 13 F
5 673 Avery Douglas 0:33:27 11 F
6 703 Heather Griffith 0:33:27 11 F
7 384  Jon Michaela Cherry 0:33:51 14 F
8 632  Jenna Brooks 0:38:50 11 F
9 608 Morgan Askins 0:40:01 14 F
10 478  Kayla Faesel 0:40:19 14 F
11 677  SaraBeth Duggins 0:41:54 11 F
12 716  Jasmine Hill 0:41:55 11 F
13 693  Christa Ford 0:41:56 11 F
Age Group Results for Female 15-19 in division 5K
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 724 Holly Hughes 0:24:03 16 F
2 844  Molly Swack 0:24:03 16 F
3 358 Sydney Doose 0:24:10 15 F
4 764  Anastasia McAdams 0:27:28 16 F
5 774  Shelby Meador 0:28:24 15 F
6 611 Amanda Baker 0:29:41 19 F
7 667  Victoria Daugherty 0:31:07 19 F
8 821  Emily Schuette 0:31:10 18 F
9 779 Reagan Miller 0:31:14 15 F
10 793  Rachel Palmer 0:35:45 19 F
11 878  Katie Willey 0:43:14 16 F

Age Group Results for Female 20-29 in division 5K
Place Bib# Name Finish Age Gender
1 357 Amelia Harwell 0:26:55 20 F
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374
381
735
910
640
775
834
825
883
626
367
628
889
629
782
780
610
796
707
371
783
856
871
688
794
829
370
742
375
709
880
378
401
430
823
830
641
808
807
746
751
663
616
882

Amanda Fisher
Tara Frazier-Lair
Kelli Johnson
Trisha Parsons
Pauletha Butts
Nicole Merchant
Jessie Stansbury
Jordan Simon
Amanda Winn
Lindsay Boyd
Sarah Matney
Kristeena Breeding
Jessica Young
Meagan Bridges
Cara Mullen
Andrea Moore
Samantha Bailey
Leslie Peek

Abby Harris
Maggie Simpson
Samantha New
Tara Tinsley
Amanda White
Lucinda Everman
Beth Parsons
Emily-Kaye Smith
Kelsea Shultz
Stefanie Kassab
Alli Springer
Megan Hatfield
Jessica Wilson
Dorisa Adey
Leanne Sims
Shannon Sims
Holly Shuffett
Rebecca Smith
Ann Callaham
Rebecca Reynolds
Meaghan Reed
Katy Kittinger
Megan Ledington
Julie Crabtree
Andrea Bayles
Tara Wink

0:27:18
0:27:27
0:28:14
0:28:24
0:28:46
0:28:53
0:29:46
0:29:47
0:30:33
0:31:05
0:31:13
0:31:13
0:32:16
0:32:17
0:32:23
0:32:26
0:33:11
0:33:15
0:33:30
0:33:40
0:33:41
0:35:20
0:35:23
0:35:35
0:35:47
0:36:00
0:36:05
0:36:05
0:36:23
0:36:45
0:37:10
0:37:22
0:38:17
0:38:17
0:38:45
0:39:09
0:40:04
0:41:44
0:41:45
0:41:52
0:42:20
0:43:17
0:43:21
0:43:54

25
28
26
27
26
22
24
20
25
26
20
23
21
20
28
23
27
29
24
27
24
25
23
26
28
25
23
23
22
26
24
29
20
24
26
23
26
24
27
28
22
23
29
23
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52

768
604
562
784
689
630
851

Mary Beth McGinty
Bethany Anderson
Angel Borland
Amanda Noel
Katherine Fane
Haven Broady
Mandy Thomas

0:44:09
0:44:27
0:44:33
0:44:43
0:48:33
0:49:23
0:49:51

Age Group Results for Female 30-39 in division 5K

Place
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Bib #
733
769
845
623
908
824
727
801
344
638
686
636
841
819
766
715
627
837
731
346
804
788
672
760
664
372
474
803
785
718
651
734
752
799

Name

Jennifer Johnson
Karen McGuffey
Sara Tabor

Angi Booth

Ryan Smith

Lauren Simmons
Lindsey Jackson
Amy Powers
Tammy Hammers
Jennifer Burgett
Melissa Ennis
Julie Bryan
Melissa Stone
Patricia Sawyer
Ashley McGinnis
April Herndon
Julie Boyer

Sara Stevens
Tonia Johns
Jaroslava Voracova
Kelly Pulliam
Karalee Oldenkamp
Kasey Jo Doggett
Jennifer Martens
Lorie Craycroft
Amy Schneider
Kay Faesel

Sarah Pruitt
Shawna OBrien
Leanne Hollingsworth
Stephanie Cassady
Jessica Johnson
Lara Lim

Amy Pike

Finish
0:23:40
0:23:44
0:24:.01
0:26:35
0:27:47
0:27:49
0:27:58
0:28:00
0:28:55
0:29:35
0:29:48
0:30:03
0:31:13
0:32:00
0:32:15
0:32:16
0:32:26
0:32:27
0:32:55
0:33:29
0:33:42
0:33:43
0:33:44
0:33:45
0:34:04
0:34:52
0:34:57
0:35:11
0:35:40
0:36:38
0:37:16
0:37:20
0:37:21
0:38:12

26
25
27
27
24
25
26

Age
30
35
35
38
38
31
31
37
36
34
36
38
39
39
30
36
34
36
39
30
32
33
31
36
36
38
37
32
35
38
38
30
32
32

b e o e B o e o M i A |

Gender
F
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

744
400
394
706
838
840
666
633
853
395
386
713
354
802
809
914
383
360
865
911
757
343
770
687
341
798
662
340
351
762
493

Stephanie King
Kristi Costellow
Ann Bolin

Jennifer Hagerman

Julie Stevenson
Angela Stockton
Dee Anna Crump
Lynnette Brooks

Hannah Thompson

Kelli Barbee
Jennifer Brinkley
Ellen Henry
Diana Arbuckle
Christina Price
Elizabeth Rhodes
Stacy Faulkner
Ruth Staruch
Lacresia Tarrence
Julie Waddell
Heather Wade
Kim Madison
Sara Rather
Jessica Mclntyre
Kari Everett
Michelle Rhodes
Tracey Phelps
Tiffany Cothran
Mandy Burns
Tammy Stealman
Kim Maxfield
Crystal Henson

0:38:14
0:38:18
0:38:32
0:38:55
0:38:59
0:39:02
0:39:09
0:39:13
0:40:14
0:40:15
0:40:35
0:40:42
0:41:05
0:41:12
0:41:53
0:41:57
0:43:19
0:43:24
0:43:31
0:43:57
0:45:01
0:45:25
0:45:26
0:45:50
0:46:36
0:48:33
0:49:51
0:49:52
0:50:20
0:56:01
1:00:35

Age Group Results for Female 40-49 in division 5K

Place
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Bib #
680
743
849
681
382
396
495
652
789
364

Name

Tina Dyer
Cathy Kernea
Christy Thomas
Sharon Eagles
Jessica Porter
Emily Perkins
Lora Glu
Cheri Chaney
Shawn Olson
Claire Klein

Finish
0:25:45
0:27:46
0:28:28
0:28:39
0:28:40
0:29:07
0:30:16
0:30:30
0:30:46
0:31:12

31
32
38
33
35
36
37
39
30
35
33
39
36
33
39
39
36
37
37
32
35
32
31
36
30
32
36
34
37
35
34

Age
46
47
a7
44
40
40
43
46
41
40
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Gender
F
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

468
781
754
797
485
359
776
352
465
618
373
655
777
490
622
72
379
391
905
385
846
704
690
489
363
377
816
639
603
708
705

Michele McKinney
Robin Morton
Bridgett Lush
Inma Pertusa
Jenny Hardesty
Sherri Doose

Lori Meredith
Jeanna Newton
Tracey Dodson
Marcie Biggs
Tisha Loving Williams
Lori Christian
Carol Miller
Renee Watkins
Natalie Boddeker
Cindy Sellers
Debra Conner
Amy Harlow
Sonya Gray

Mary Perkins
Amanda Talley
Mary John Gugler
Leigh Anne Fane
Melissa Stephanski
Cheryl Daugherty
Robin Pemberton
Melissa Rush
Glenda Burris
Agnes Allison
Beth Harris
Regina Guthrie

0:31:41
0:33:11
0:34:35
0:34:52
0:35:04
0:35:34
0:35:35
0:35:56
0:37:22
0:37:26
0:37:41
0:39:12
0:39:31
0:39:55
0:41:10
0:43:06
0:43:09
0:43:39
0:44:24
0:44:45
0:46:36
0:47:49
0:48:33
0:49:53
0:55:18
0:55:18
0:58:31
0:59:18
1:00:30
1:04:44
1:04:47

Age Group Results for Female 50-59 in division 5K

Place
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Bib #
738
683
888
826
790
739
607
659
876
634

Name

Carmen Jones
Paula Edwards
Trina Wyatt
Becky Sims
Belinda Palmer
Debra Jones
Jeanette Askins
Yvette Coleman
Cindy Whittington
Lori Brown

Finish
0:34:17
0:35:28
0:36:32
0:38:41
0:40:42
0:43:14
0:44:58
0:49:32
0:51:52
0:52:14

42
42
46
48
45
49
43
42
45
47
43
40
44
46
42
49
46
40
41
46
41
44
49
43
45
42
43
41
40
48
43

Age
58
54
50
52
50
56
52
50
50
52

T MM MM Tm T M M M M M M M T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T M

Gender
F

b e o e e o A e o A o M B i |



11 833
12 642

Annette Stansbury
Betty Callaham

1:03:16
1:04:09

Age Group Results for Female 60 and Over in division 5K

Place Bib #
1 699
2 787

Name
Deborah Gilbert
Holly Oglesbee

Finish
0:36:24
0:38:16

Overall Race Results by Divisions as of 10/27/2012

Division: 5K

Place Bib #
1 711
2 720
3 500
4 772
5 660
6 771
7 497
8 389
9 390
10 484
11 791
12 874
13 376
14 368
15 702
16 387
17 621
18 875
19 913
20 733
21 769
22 741
23 685
24 845
25 724
26 844
27 358
28 398
29 747
30 843
31 800
32 870
33 496

Name

David Haynes
Harlan Holmes
Gavin Knies

Lucas P

Gabriel Conway
Caleb MEador
Simon Gill

Jason Grieshop
Matthew Irvin
Robert Reeves
Clayton Palmer

Jeff Whittinghill
Susana Beraun
Nathaniel Hucheson
Jennifer Grieshop
Matt Reynolds
Zachary Bloodworth
Jonathan Whittinghill
Courtney Davenport
Jennifer Johnson
Karen McGuffey
Taylor Jones

David Ennis

Sara Tabor

Holly Hughes

Molly Swack
Sydney Doose

Jake Doran
Annemarie Knutson
Wade Stone

Kalen Plummer

Lilly Wheet

Ethan Gill

Finish
0:19:42
0:20:12
0:20:31
0:20:32
0:20:57
0:21:08
0:21:38
0:21:42
0:21:46
0:21:51
0:21:56
0:22:12
0:22:46
0:22:59
0:23:30
0:23:33
0:23:34
0:23:35
0:23:38
0:23:40
0:23:44
0:23:46
0:23:48
0:24:01
0:24:03
0:24:03
0:24:10
0:24:27
0:24:33
0:24:54
0:25:04
0:25:32
0:25:33

52
56

Age
61
64

Age
37
26
18
16
28
13
14
33
29
24
16
49
30
17
31
36
26
16
26
30
35
14
33
35
16
16
15
23
11
39
20
52
16

Gender
F
F

Gender
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

712
680
736
748
437
857
729
623
563
665
669
357
431
898
765
682
653
763
374
820
397
750
381
764
847
848
893
700
743
909
908
824
369
676
727
801
675
735
862
901
365
774
910
561

Todd Hazel

Tina Dyer

Kevin Johnson
Parker Kuhn
Mitchell Dodson
David Tooley
David Jaska
Angi Booth
Josh Gable
Brandon Crouch
Chris Davis
Amelia Harwell
Michael Dodson
Brent Mcalister
Noah McAdams
Phil Eason
Dennis Chaney
Ken May
Amanda Fisher
Evan Scharlow
Allie Perkins
Drew Law

Tara Frazier-Lair
Anastasia McAdams
Andrew Thomas
Brent Thomas
Travis Meserve
Randy Gilbert
Cathy Kernea
Bret Smith

Ryan Smith
Lauren Simmons
Wilson Blakemon
Austin Drexler
Lindsey Jackson
Amy Powers
Aaron Drexler
Kelli Johnson
Shane Vandiver
Bryce McAlister
Richard Gregory
Shelby Meador
Trisha Parsons
Ethan Gentry

0:25:34
0:25:45
0:25:49
0:26:12
0:26:14
0:26:14
0:26:34
0:26:35
0:26:39
0:26:41
0:26:41
0:26:55
0:26:57
0:26:57
0:27:09
0:27:13
0:27:17
0:27:17
0:27:18
0:27:18
0:27:19
0:27:22
0:27:27
0:27:28
0:27:34
0:27:40
0:27:40
0:27:41
0:27:46
0:27:46
0:27:47
0:27:49
0:27:51
0:27:53
0:27:58
0:28:00
0:28:09
0:28:14
0:28:14
0:28:20
0:28:23
0:28:24
0:28:24
0:28:26

38
46
28
18
12
37
55
38
34
36
26
20
48
12
14
59
49
40
25
24
13

28
16
39
39
42
44
47
41
38
31
14
19
31
37
21
26
41

42
15
27
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78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

345
560
849
492
681
382
640
342
775
344
396
366
698
483
692
486
778
388
671
638
611
834
825
686
636
649
495
650
903
624
652
883
884
789
877
626
362
667
821
364
795
850
367
628

Huda Melky
Brandon Gentry
Christy Thomas
Taylor Henson
Sharon Eagles
Jessica Porter
Pauletha Butts
Cory Rhodes
Nicole Merchant
Tammy Hammers
Emily Perkins
Eric Baker

Kerry Garmon
Joe Douglas
John Flores

Pat Hardesty
Dale Miller
Carson Johnson
Chris Dendy
Jennifer Burgett
Amanda Baker
Jessie Stansbury
Jordan Simon
Melissa Ennis
Julie Bryan
Drew Cassady
Lora Gill

Marty Cassady
Kevin Swanson
Sam Booth
Cheri Chaney
Amanda Winn
Kevin Winn
Shawn Olson
Emma Willey
Lindsay Boyd
Kevin Daugherty
Victoria Daugherty
Emily Schuette
Claire Klein
Regis Pearson
Jim Thomas
Sarah Matney
Kristeena Breeding

0:28:27
0:28:27
0:28:28
0:28:38
0:28:39
0:28:40
0:28:46
0:28:50
0:28:53
0:28:55
0:29:07
0:29:09
0:29:13
0:29:15
0:29:17
0:29:20
0:29:24
0:29:29
0:29:29
0:29:35
0:29:41
0:29:46
0:29:47
0:29:48
0:30:03
0:30:15
0:30:16
0:30:21
0:30:24
0:30:30
0:30:30
0:30:33
0:30:34
0:30:46
0:31:02
0:31:05
0:31:07
0:31:07
0:31:10
0:31:12
0:31:12
0:31:12
0:31:13
0:31:13

62
35
47
10
44
40
26
36
22
36
40
34
57
49
37
45
44
12
30
34
19
24
20
36
38
23
43
38
38
34
46
25
25
41
13
26
45
19
18
40
19
64
20
23
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122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

841
779
684
559
719
701
468
819
812
645
766
715
889
629
399
782
627
780
837
836
831
740
731
786
609
610
781
796
673
703
346
707
730
371
783
804
788
672
760
384
805
822
664
678

Melissa Stone
Reagan Miller
Stan Edwards
Jordon Randolph
Joseph Hollingsworth
Adam Goforth
Michele McKinney
Patricia Sawyer
Bruce Roberts
Mickey Calvert
Ashley McGinnis
April Herndon
Jessica Young
Meagan Bridges
Kyle King

Cara Mullen

Julie Boyer
Andrea Moore
Sara Stevens
Haley Stevens
Dylan Sparks
Ethan Jones

Tonia Johns

Brent Oglesbee
John Bailey
Samantha Bailey
Robin Morton
Leslie Peek

Avery Douglas
Heather Griffith
Jaroslava Voracova
Abby Harris

David Johns
Maggie Simpson
Samantha New
Kelly Pulliam
Karalee Oldenkamp
Kasey Jo Doggett
Jennifer Martens
Jon Michaela Cherry
Adam Reed

marty Shelton
Lorie Craycroft
Dakota Duncan

0:31:13
0:31:14
0:31:17
0:31:28
0:31:30
0:31:37
0:31:41
0:32:00
0:32:04
0:32:11
0:32:15
0:32:16
0:32:16
0:32:17
0:32:20
0:32:23
0:32:26
0:32:26
0:32:27
0:32:28
0:32:46
0:32:47
0:32:55
0:32:55
0:33:11
0:33:11
0:33:11
0:33:15
0:33:27
0:33:27
0:33:29
0:33:30
0:33:35
0:33:40
0:33:41
0:33:42
0:33:43
0:33:44
0:33:45
0:33:51
0:33:53
0:33:59
0:34:04
0:34:07

39
15
64
26
41
26
42
39
37
55
30
36
21
20
24
28
34
23
36

10
12
39
55
31
27
42
29
11
11
30
24
38
27
24
32
33
31
36
14
26
52
36
12
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166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

737
738
754
372
797
474
485
691
803
856
855
871
761
683
818
359
688
776
785
792
793
794
352
829
370
742
375
699
813
814
828
888
756
718
709
906
749
879
880
860
651
617
725
902

Ryan Johnson
Carmen Jones
Bridgett Lush
Amy Schneider
Inma Pertusa
Kay Faesel
Jenny Hardesty
Samuel Flener
Sarah Pruitt
Tara Tinsley
Daniel Tinsley
Amanda White
Nicholas Matar
Paula Edwards
Kate Sam

Sherri Doose
Lucinda Everman
Lori Meredith
Shawna OBrien
Digby Palmer
Rachel Palmer
Beth Parsons
Jeanna Newton
Emily-Kaye Smith
Kelsea Shultz
Stefanie Kassab
Alli Springer
Deborah Gilbert
Ashley Rodgers
Deryck Rodgers
Daniel Smith
Trina Wyatt
Chris Madison
Leanne Hollingsworth
Megan Hatfield
Mike Gladen
Keith Lancaster
Brandon Wilson
Jessica Wilson
Harrison Tucker
Stephanie Cassady
Caleb Bengtson
Colt Jackson
Caleb Swanson

0:34:12
0:34:17
0:34:35
0:34:52
0:34:52
0:34:57
0:35:04
0:35:11
0:35:11
0:35:20
0:35:21
0:35:23
0:35:25
0:35:28
0:35:28
0:35:34
0:35:35
0:35:35
0:35:40
0:35:45
0:35:45
0:35:47
0:35:56
0:36:00
0:36:05
0:36:05
0:36:23
0:36:24
0:36:29
0:36:30
0:36:31
0:36:32
0:36:34
0:36:38
0:36:45
0:36:51
0:37:03
0:37:09
0:37:10
0:37:14
0:37:16
0:37:19
0:37:19
0:37:19

36
58
46
38
48
37
45
53
32
25
27
23
30
54
32
49
26
43
35
50
19
28
42
25
23
23
22
61
30
30
30
50
39
38
26
44
54
13
24
11
38
11
10
12
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210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

734
752
378
465
679
618
494
393
894
896
373
773
799
744
787
401
430
400
721
394
499
826
637
823
632
654
706
753
815
838
840
666
830
655
633
866
777
886
897
490
608
641
853
395

Jessica Johnson
Lara Lim

Dorisa Adey
Tracey Dodson
Larry Duncan
Marcie Biggs
Matt Thompson
Jason Bolin
Lauren Perdue
Mark Perdue

Tisha Loving Williams

Josh Meador
Amy Pike
Stephanie King
Holly Oglesbee
Leanne Sims
Shannon Sims
Kristi Costellow
Jaxon Hope
Ann Bolin

Kevin Hope
Becky Sims
John Bryce
Holly Shuffett
Jenna Brooks
Alivia Christian
Jennifer Hagerman
Adam Logsdon
Rob Rucker
Julie Stevenson
Angela Stockton
Dee Anna Crump
Rebecca Smith
Lori Christian
Lynnette Brooks
Ken Waddell
Carol Miller
Leah Wood
Steve Hussung
Renee Watkins
Morgan Askins
Ann Callaham
Hannah Thompson
Kelli Barbee

0:37:20
0:37:21
0:37:22
0:37:22
0:37:23
0:37:26
0:37:28
0:37:30
0:37:35
0:37:36
0:37:41
0:38:07
0:38:12
0:38:14
0:38:16
0:38:17
0:38:17
0:38:18
0:38:28
0:38:32
0:38:33
0:38:41
0:38:45
0:38:45
0:38:50
0:38:50
0:38:55
0:38:59
0:38:59
0:38:59
0:39:02
0:39:09
0:39:09
0:39:12
0:39:13
0:39:24
0:39:31
0:39:35
0:39:38
0:39:55
0:40:01
0:40:04
0:40:14
0:40:15
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254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

852
613
614
478
386
713
790
354
355
353
622
861
802
601
892
912
491
728
808
807
745
746
809
810
677
716
693
914
449
751
380
72
907
379
739
878
663
644
383
615
616
360
619
726

Dale Thompson
Madeline Barbee
Scott Barbee
Kayla Faesel
Jennifer Brinkley
Ellen Henry
Belinda Palmer
Diana Arbuckle
Phoebe Arbuckle
Gregory Arbuckle
Natalie Boddeker
Jake Turner
Christina Price
Addison Allen
Audrey Paynter
Jon Durlauf

Brian Watkins
Adam Jaggers
Rebecca Reynolds
Meaghan Reed
Jacob Kittinger
Katy Kittinger
Elizabeth Rhodes
Shawn Rhodes
Sara Beth Duggins
Jasmine Hill
Christa Ford
Stacy Faulkner
Maria Dodson
Megan Ledington
Madison Conner
Cindy Sellers

Tim Gladon
Debra Conner
Debra Jones
Katie Willey

Julie Crabtree
Russell Callaham
Ruth Staruch
Doug Bayles
Andrea Bayles
Lacresia Tarrence
Miljan Blagojevic
Jake Jackson

0:40:15
0:40:16
0:40:16
0:40:19
0:40:35
0:40:42
0:40:42
0:41:05
0:41:05
0:41:06
0:41:10
0:41:11
0:41:12
0:41:15
0:41:16
0:41:16
0:41:22
0:41:42
0:41:44
0:41:45
0:41:52
0:41:52
0:41:53
0:41:53
0:41:54
0:41:55
0:41:56
0:41:57
0:42:16
0:42:20
0:43:01
0:43:06
0:43:06
0:43:09
0:43:14
0:43:14
0:43:17
0:43:18
0:43:19
0:43:21
0:43:21
0:43:24
0:43:25
0:43:30

36

36
14
33
39
50
36

37
42
18
33
10

31
48
27
24
27
30
28
39
39
11
11
11
39

22

49
41
46
56
16
23
29
36
28
29
37
24
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298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341

865
391
392
827
881
882
911
674
767
768
905
605
604
606
562
498
658
900
784
385
607
757
343
770
687
361
341
846
704
689
690
798
630
631
643
657
659
662
851
340
489
351
835
876

Julie Waddell
Amy Harlow

Les Harlow

Armin Smailhodzic
Adam Wink

Tara Wink
Heather Wade
Todd Douglas
Jeremy McGinty
Mary Beth McGinty
Sonya Gray

Emily Anderson
Bethany Anderson
Jerome Anderson
Angel Borland
Richard Gill

Steve Coleman
Kara Mcalister
Amanda Noel
Mary Perkins
Jeanette Askins
Kim Madison

Sara Rather
Jessica Mclntyre
Kari Everett

Abigil Daugherty
Michelle Rhodes
Amanda Talley
Mary John Gugler
Katherine Fane
Leigh Anne Fane
Tracey Phelps
Haven Broady
Jeremy Broady
Myron Callaham
Elizabeth Coleman
Yvette Coleman
Tiffany Cothran
Mandy Thomas
Mandy Burns
Melissa Stephanski
Tammy Stealman
Peyton Steelman
Cindy Whittington

0:43:31
0:43:39
0:43:39
0:43:54
0:43:54
0:43:54
0:43:57
0:43:59
0:44:05
0:44:09
0:44:24
0:44:26
0:44:27
0:44:30
0:44:33
0:44:37
0:44:40
0:44:42
0:44:43
0:44:45
0:44:58
0:45:01
0:45:25
0:45:26
0:45:50
0:46:07
0:46:36
0:46:36
0:47:49
0:48:33
0:48:33
0:48:33
0:49:23
0:49:28
0:49:30
0:49:31
0:49:32
0:49:51
0:49:51
0:49:52
0:49:53
0:50:20
0:50:20
0:51:52

37
40
36
25
15
23
32
43
26
26
41

25
31
27
12
49
10
27
46
52
35
32
31
36

30
41
44
24
49
32
25
24
58

50
36
26
34
43
37

50
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342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365

717
634
635
349
891
146
625
842
710
363
377
762
816
817
639
759
350
603
493
833
642
708
694
705

Joe Hodges

Lori Brown

Mike Brown
Joseph Harmon
Ethan Guthrie
Colin Pike
Hayden Botts
Samantha Stone
Maddey Hatton
Cheryl Daugherty
Robin Pemberton
Kim Maxfield
Melissa Rush
Melissa Rush
Glenda Burris
Zac Mahaney
Natalie Harmon
Agnes Allison
Crystal Henson
Annette Stansbury
Betty Callaham
Beth Harris

Ricky Foxall
Regina Guthrie

0:52:05
0:52:14
0:52:15
0:53:05
0:53:05
0:54:13
0:54:49
0:54:49
0:54:53
0:55:18
0:55:18
0:56:01
0:58:31
0:58:31
0:59:18
0:59:30
1:00:09
1:00:30
1:00:35
1:03:16
1:04:09
1:04:44
1:04:45
1:04:47
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